
Question on Notice


No. 697


Asked on 12 June 2025


MRS C MULLEN asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning and Minister for Industrial Relations (HON J BLEIJIE) –

QUESTION:

Will the Deputy Premier provide details of any infrastructure agreements entered into between Economic Development Queensland (EDQ) (or the Minister for EDQ) and Logan City Council in relation to sub-regional infrastructure within the Greater Flagstone PDA, including (a) the parties to the agreement, (b) the date the agreement was signed, (c) the infrastructure items covered by the agreement and (d) the financial commitments made under each agreement?

ANSWER:

a) The parties to the Sub-regional Infrastructure Agreement (SRIA) are the MEDQ;

Logan City Council; Villa Green Pty Ltd; Mirvac Queensland Pty Ltd; PEET Flagstone City Pty Ltd; Pioneer Fortune Pty Ltd; Celestino Pty Ltd; Pacific International Development Corporations Pty Ltd; New Beith Pty Ltd; Anthony Charles Gittins; and Lendlease Communities (Yarrabilba) Pty Ltd.


b) 28 May 2019.


c) Trunk infrastructure.

d) The SRIA plans for the delivery of over $3 billion worth of infrastructure throughout the life of the PDA.

